[Commending the inauguration of University of California San Francisco's Women's Health Center]

Resolution commending the University of California San Francisco on the inauguration of the Women's Health Center and commending UCSF for its continuing leading role in providing women's health care.

WHEREAS, The University of California, San Francisco ("UCSF") has been dedicated to provide high quality health care for women, demonstrated by their Center of Excellence in Women's Health; and,

WHEREAS, UCSF's Center of Excellence in Women's Health is one of fifteen national centers that stresses the importance and interdependence of clinical care, research, education, leadership development and community development in improving women's health; and,

WHEREAS, The Center of Excellence in Women's Health was honored by the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services by designation as a National Center of Excellence in Women's Health, one of six national recipients of such an honor; and,

WHEREAS, The newest addition to the Center of Excellence in Women's Health is the Women's Health Center, providing numerous services in an eight-story building, boasting centralized care, increasing efficiency and multidisciplinary care; and,

WHEREAS, The Women's Health Center will help women make informed decisions by supplying classes, education materials and information about clinical trials; and,

WHEREAS, Care will be further enhanced by cooperation with subspecialty clinics supplementing the existing specialty services network at Mt. Zion; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commend the inauguration of the Women's Health Center which will enhance, advance and expand women's access to high quality services and information; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends UCSF on its continued commitment to excellence in women's health care, providing services and facilities suited to women's unique heath care needs which constitutes an invaluable contribution to the Community.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	021062	Date Passed:
Resolution comm Women's Health health care.	ending the Univers Center and comme	y of California San Francisco on the Inauguration of the adding UCSF for its continuing leading role in providing women's
June 17, 200		isors — ADOPTED ano, Daly, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval calez, Hall, Yee
	File No. 021062	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 17, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
Lancasa	. 周科 \$ \$ %	- Qual Francy
	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.